GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5048
ANSWERED ON 25™ MARCH, 2021

FOUR-LANING OF NHS IN PUNJAB
5048. SHRI JASBIR SINGH GILL:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
HsH IRaed iR TeAnt &=

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of new National Highways (NHs) identified for upgradation to four-laning in Punjab; and

(b) the estamated cost of these projects?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (b) 6 National Highways (NHs) such as NE-5 (Delhi-Amritsar-Katra Expressway), NE-5A (Amritsar connectivity to Delhi-Katra Expressway), NH-503D (Beas to Dera Baba Nanak), NH-754A (Amritsar-Bathinda), NH-205K (Ludhiana- Roopnagar and spur to Kharar) and NH-754AD (Ludhiana
- Bathinda) covering a length of about 804 km with estimated cost of Rs.
36,000 crore have been identified for upgradation to 4/6 laning in the State of Punjab.
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